OP \$90.00 78816398

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM833734

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent		07/21/2023	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VistaJet Limited	
Street Address:	SkyParks Business Centre, Malta International Airport	
City:	Luqa	
State/Country:	MALTA	
Postal Code:	LQA 4000	
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: MALTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78816398	VISTAJET
Serial Number:	86022072	VISTAJET
Serial Number:	86406398	VISTAJET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

<u>.</u>	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2023
SIGNATURE: /Sonya Jackman/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2098375 TM REL 2

Total Attachments: 3

source=2. VistaJet - Trademark Release [VistaJet Limited])#page2.tif source=2. VistaJet - Trademark Release [VistaJet Limited])#page3.tif source=2. VistaJet - Trademark Release [VistaJet Limited])#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Release"), effective as of July 21, 2023, given by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent ("Agent") to VistaJet Limited ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed that Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 25, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and granted to the Agent a security interest in the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and other related rights as set forth in Section 2 of the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademarks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed a Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 25, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2019, at Reel 6692 and Frame 0537;

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantor and to terminate the encumbrance created by the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement in respect of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, without recourse or warranty, the Agent hereby terminates, releases, cancels, relinquishes and discharges the security interest in the Trademarks created by the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement and reassigns all right, title and interest it has in the Trademarks to the Grantor. No security interest is being released other than in respect of the Trademarks.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE GRANTOR'S AND THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this Release to be executed on the date first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Administrative Agent

By: ______Name: Komal Shah

By:

Name: Wesley Cronin

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
VistaJet Character Mark	78816398
VistaJet Character Mark	86022072
VistaJet Drawing (Bird)	86406398
VistaJet Drawing (Bird)	79144626

#97073463v2

RECORDED: 08/22/2023